TOWNSHIP OF MAPLEWOOD

RESOLUTION NO. 221-13

RESOLUTION CLOSING 2013 CAPITAL STORM DRAINAGE
IMPROVEMENTS CONTRACT

WHEREAS, on July 16, 2013, a contract was awarded to Reivax Contracting Corp., in
the amount of $161,190.08, for 2013 Capital Storm Drainage Improvements; and

WHEREAS, change orders in the amount of $1,050.00 and $4,309.80 for additional
services and quantities and $10,190.08 for final adjusted quantities in the net amount of
$15,549.88 were approved; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer has advised the Township Committee that this
Contract has been satisfactorily completed for the amount of $176,739.96, including the
change orders; and

WHEREAS, $159,210.96 has already been paid to Reivax Contracting Corp., and;

WHEREAS, Reivax Contracting Corp. Inc. has provided the Township with all
necessary documentation, including a maintenance bond; and

WHEREAS, the Township Engineer recommends the Township Committee accept the
work as performed, close this project and release final payment of $17,529.00.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Township Committee of the Township
of Maplewood, County of Essex, and State of New Jersey as follows:

1. The work performed by Reivax Contracting Corp. with regard to the
aforementioned project be and is hereby accepted subject to the contractor’s
continuing obligations and responsibilities pursuant to the Contract with the
Township of Maplewood.

I, Elizabeth J. Fritzen, Township Clerk of the Township of Maplewood, in the County of
Essex and State of New Jersey do hereby certify that the foregoing is a true and correct
copy of a Resolution adopted by the Township Committee of the Township of
Maplewood, County of Essex, State of New Jersey at a regular meeting of said
Committee held December 17, 2013.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed seal of the Township
of Maplewood in the County of Essex and State of New Jersey this 17" day of
December, 2013.

Elizabeth J. Fritzen, R M.C.
Township Clerk



